ORDINANCE FOR WARD DIVISION AND DESIGNATING POLLING PLACE

WHEREAS, the Town of Sherry, Wood County, Wisconsin is responsible for ward division and designating polling places in accordance with Section 5.15 of the Wisconsin Statutes, and

WHEREAS, on the 21st day of June, 2011, the Town of Sherry made and passed a motion to maintain said Town in one ward.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board does hereby create one ward as follows:

WARD ONE (1) – the entire Town of Sherry, part of County Supervisory District 7.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that for all voting purposes, the above ward will be using one common polling place, which is named Sherry Town Hall, and the address is 9285 Second St., Milladore, WI 54454. The polling place, as required by law, is located in Ward One(1).

Approved by the Town Board of the Town of Sherry this 21st day of June, 2011.

OFFICIALS SIGNATURES

Name:	Title:
/s/Dave Homb	Chairman
/s/ Edwin Hetze, Sr.	Supervisor
/s/Jim Mann	Supervisor